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be filed with the Secretary-Treasurer of the Committee of
accompanied by the applicable fee.

The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment for the City of Brampton under section 45 of
the Plannino Act, '1990, for relief as described in this application from By-Law 270-2OO4.

1. Name of Owner(s) FARZANA BAGAM

Address 72 CIRCUS CRES. BRAMPTON. ON L7A OHl

Phone #
Emall

Fax #

2. Name ofAgent ARSHAD SIDDIQUI

AddrESS 2O2 - 34A5 REBECCA ST. OAKVILLE. ON L6L OH4

Phone #
Email aBbd@€rcH-@m

3. Nature and

4. is it not of the

5. Legal Description ofthe subject land:
Lot Number s

Plan Number/Goncession Number PLAN €il-2074

Municipal Address 72 CIRCUS CRES, BRAWTON, ON L7A OH1

6. Dimensionofsubjectland(!4]1i4!!!)
Frontage 9.1S M

i*ffiV'\ - 03 sj

27.50 M

51.57 SM

7 Access to the subject land is by:
Provlncial Highway
Municipal Road Maintained All Year
Privato Right of-Way

trt
@E

Seasonal Road
Other Public Road
Water

EI,E
E

Minor Variance or Special Permission

VARIANCE REQUEST IN REQUIRED SETBACK FOR PROPOSED BELOW
E STAIRS AS PRIMARY MEANS OF ENTRANCE AND EXIT FOR PROPSOED

REQUIRED SETBACK IS O.3M PER ZONING BY-LAW. PROPOSED SETBACK OF 0.12
IRES MINOR VARIANCE APPROVAL OF 0.18M

ECOND UNIT

EXISTING SIDEYARD ENTRANCE REQUIRED BELOW GRADE STEPS DUE TO SITE
DITION



17

18.

t

ls the subject property the subject of an application under the Planning Act, for approval of a plan of
subdivision or consent?

YesENoEl

Has the subject property ever been the subject of an application for minor variance?

Yes E No @ unknown E
lf answer is yes, provide details:

File # run

File # NA

File # NA

Decision NA Relief r.rA

Decision NA NA

Decision NA Relief NA

Signature or Agent

DATED AT THE

THIS I6T4

c-lTT Bnqnrpl6*1

DAyoF t-G$EMBEC ,20 33

IF THIS APPLICATION IS SIGNED BY AN AGENT, SOLICITOR OR ANY PERSON OTHER THAN THE OWNER OF

THE SUBJECT LANDS, WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF THE OWNER MUST ACCOMPANY THE APPLICATION. IF

THE APPLICANT IS A CORPORATION, THE APPLICATION SHALL BE SIGNED BY AN OFFICER OF THE
CORPORATION AND THE CORPORATION'S SEAL SHALL BE AFFIXED.

l, M.ARSHADS|DDTOUI OF THE TOWN OF OAKVILLE

19

lf answer is yes, provide deiails: File # NA

Has a pre-consultation application been filed?

Yes Ef No @

Status NA

nt or

Submit by Email

OF

IN THE REGION

ALL OF THE ABOVE
BELIEVING IT TO BE
OATH.

DECLARED BEFORE

crTY oF

OF HALTON SOLEMNLY DECLARE THAT:

IN THE

PEEL

REGION

STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND I MAKE THIS SOLEMN DECLARATION
TRUE AND KNOWING THAT IT IS OF THE SAME FORCE AND EFFECT

IVE AT THE

BRAI\,4PTON

OF

CONSCIENTIOUSLY
AS lFruEEdedFF0aswef

aGommbsioner, Jc.,
rlovtnoe of ontarb.

&trS:ffifnorne
Et(pires Seftember2g, rong

THIS DAY OF

etc-

DATE RECEIVED

Date Application Deemed
Complete by the Municipality

\ loavl

Agent

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Present Official Plan Designation:

Present Zoning Bylaw Classification: R1F-2888

This application has been reviewed with respect to the variances required and the results of the
said review are outlined on the attached checklist.

John C. Cabral 2023-10-12
Zoning Officer Date

0 ?n z-'t
Revised 2022102117



MAIN RESIDENTIAL BUILDING :214.07 SM GFA
t-rIi{

8.

-2-

Particulars of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject
land: (specify in metric q!!g ground floor area, gross floor area, number of
storeys, width, length, height, etc., where possible)

on the land:

on the su land:

Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands:
(specify distance from side, rear and front lot lines in metric unitsj

9.

10. Date ot Acquisltlon of subject land: 2022

11. Existing uses ofsubject property: ESIEM&

12. Proposed uses ofsubject property: RESIDET.ITII

13. Existlng uses ofabutting propertios: RESIDENTIAL

11. Date of construction of all buildings & structur€s on subject land: N22

15. Length of time the exlsting uses of the subject property have been continuod:

EXISTING
Front yard setback
Rear yard setback
Side yard setback
Side yard setback

PROPOSED
Front yard setback
Roar yard setback
Side yard setback
Side yard sotback

6.63 M

15.53 M

1.48 M

4.24M

2.35 M

7.m M

o.m M

1 21M

system is existing/proposed?

Other (specify)

2 YEARS

16. (a) What water supply is existingrproposed?
Municipal @ other (specify)
well Ll

What sowage disposal is/will be provided?
Municipal g other (specify)
Septic E

(b)

NA

(c ) What storm
Sewerc
Ditches
Swales

drainage
@EE

NA
li,l+'



APPOINTMENT AND AUTHORIZATION OF AGENT

To The Secretary-Treasurer
Committee of Adjustment
City of Brampton
2 Wellington Street West
Brampton, Ontario
L6Y 4R2

LOCATION OF THE SUBJECT I AND: 72 crRcus cREs. BnnMproN, oN LzA oH1

l/We, FARZANA BAGAM

please print/type the full name of the owner(s)

the undersigned, being the registered owner(s) of the subject lands, hereby authorize

I\,,! ARSHAD SIDDIQUI

please name

to make application to the City of Brampton Committee of Adjustment in the matter of an
application for minor variance with respect to the subject land.

Dated thissao day of AUGUST ,zo23_

J4S**
@theownerisfrirmorcorporation,thesignatureofanofficeroftheowner.)

(where the owner is a firm or corporation, please print or type the full name of the person signing.)

NOTE: lf the owner is a firm or corporation, the corporate seal shall be affixed hereto.

NOTE: lJnit owners within a Peel Standard Condominium Corporation are to secure authorization from the
Directors of the Condominium Corporation in a form satisfactory to the City of Brampton, prior to submission
of an application. Signatures from all Members of the Board of Directors are required.



PERMISSION TO ENTER

To: TheSecretary-Treasurer
Committee of Adjustment
City of Brampton
2 Wellington Street West
Brampton, Ontario
L6Y 4R2

LOCATION OF THE SUBJECT LAND: zz ctacus cRES' BMMPToN, oN L7A 0H1

l/We, FARZANABAGAT\,,r

please print/type the full name of the owner(s)

the undersigned, being the registered owner(s) of the subject land, hereby authorize the Members of
the City of Brampton Committee of Adjustment and City of Brampton staff members, to enter upon
the above noted property for the purpose of conducting a site inspection with respect to the attached
application for Minor Variance and/or consent.

Dated thissno day of AUGUST 20

owner[s], or where the owner is a or corporation, the signature of an officer of the owner.)

(where the owner is a firm or corporation, please prinl or type the full name of the person signing.)

NOTE: lf the owner is a firm or corporation, the corporute seal shall be affixed hereto.

NO DISCUSSION SHALL TAKE PLACE BETWEEN THE COMMITTEE
MEMBERS AND THE APPLICANT DURING THE SITE INSPECTION



To: The Secretary-Treasurer
Committee of Adjustment
City of Brampton
2 Wellington Street West
Brampton, Ontario
L6Y 4R2

LOCATION OF THE SUBJECT LAND: z2crRcus cRES, BRAMproN, oN L7AoHl

lAffe, FARZANA BAGAM

please prinUtype the full name of the owner(s)

the undersigned, being the registered owner(s) of the subject lands, hereby authorize

M. ARSHAD SIDDIQUI

please prinUtype the full name of the agent(s)

to make application to the Gity of Brampton Gommittee of Adjustment in the matter of an

application for minor variance with respect to the subject land.

Dated thisano day of AUGIJST ,2lzz

(signature of the owner[s], or where the owner is or corporation, the signature of an officer of the owner.)

(where the owner is a firm or corporation, please print or type the full name of the person signing.)

NOTE: If the owner is a firm or corporation, the corporate seal shall be affixed hereto.

NOTE: llnit ownerc within a Peel Standard Condominium Corporation are fo secure authorization from the
Directors of the Condominium Corporation in a form satisfactory to the City ol Brampton, prior to submlbsion
of an apptication. Signatures from all Members of the Board of Directors are required.



To The Secretary-Treasurer
Committee of Adjustment
City of Brampton
2 Wellington Street West
Brampton, Ontario
L6Y 4R2

LOCATION OF THE SUBJECT LAND: T2crRcuscREs, BRAMPToN, oN LTAoHl

l/VVe, FARZANA BAGAM

please prinUtype the name of the owner(s)

the undersigned, being the registered owner(s) of the subject land, hereby authorize the Members of
the City of Brampton Committee of Adjustment and City of Brampton staff members, to enter upon
the above noted property for the purpose of conducting a site inspection with respect to the attached
application for Minor Variance and/or consent.

Dated thissno day of AUGUsT 2023

(signature of the owner[s], or where the owner is a or corporation, the signature of an officer of the owner.)

(where the owner is a firm or corporation, please print or type the full name of the person signing.)

NOTE: If the owner is a firm or corporation, the corporafe sealshall be affixed hereto.

NO DISCUSSION SHALL TAKE PLACE BETWEEN THE COMMITTEE
MEMBERS AND THE APPLICANT DURING THE SITE INSPECTION



PROPOSED BASEMENT RENOVATIONS
72 CIRCUS CRES, BRAMPTON

g
' i ' ! t:

ISSUED FOR: BASEMENT APARTMENT PERMIT APPLICATION

ISSUE DATE: JANUARY 11,2023

9.10.8

s.10.s

MEZNINE- HOURS

REOUIRED
RESISTANCE

(FRR)

FIRE
ilTING

18

ROOF HOURS

FLOORS N/A HOURS

LISTED DESIGN NO.
oR DESCRIPTION (SG-2)

FRR OF SUPPORTING
MEMBERS

MEZZANINE- HOURS

ROOF HOURS

FLOORS N/A HOURS

LISTED DESIGN NO.
oR DESCRTPTTON (SG-2)

HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES
FRR (HOURS)

BARRIER-FREE DESIGN

HMRDOUS SUESTANCES

! vrs g/ro lexeunl rn
n ves dno

9.5.2

9_10.1.3

16

17

MEZANTNE(S) ARA (M r 9.10.4.1

9.9.1.3OCCUPANT LOAD BASED ON

AASEMENT:

1 ST. FLOOR
2 ST. FLOOR

3 ST. FLOOR

E m2l pensor doeston or gurrotruo

OCCUPANCY 

-

OCCUPANCY 

-

OCCUPANCY

LOAD PERSON

LOAD 

-PERSON
LoAD 

-PERSON
LOAO 

-PERSON

OCCUPANCY 

-

1

1

4

5

ncruar colsrnucrroN dcor,tsusrtaLe nNoN-coMBUsrrBLE T]BorH

HIGH BUILDING D vrs Vro
'ERMnTED coNsTRUcroNE coMBUsnaLE !t'toN-cot,teusrtsLE dBorH 9.10.6

1

1

2

3

WATER SERVICE/SUPPLY IS AOEQUATE dves ! ro N/A
11

FIRE ALARM REQUIRED ! ves NO10

STANDPIPE REQUIRED E YEs druo 9.10.17.2I

SPRINKLERSYSTEM PROPOSED I ENTTRE BUtLD|NG

I BASEMENToNLY

D rN L|EU oF RooF RATTNG

druot *.outneo

9.10.8
8

BUILDING CLASSIFICATION 9.10.47

NUMBER OF STREET/ACCESS ROUTES 1 9_10.19
6

NUMBER OF STOREYS ABOVE GMOE: 2 BELOW GRAOE: 2.1.1.35

AREA OF WORK (mF 86.964a

GROSSAREA(mF EXISTING 301.03 NEW 0 TOTI 301.03 1.1.3.24

BUTLDTNGAREA(mF EXISTING 106.98 NEW 0 TOTAL 106.98 1.1.3.23

MAJOR OCCUPNCY(S) C 9.10.22

1.1rO 11.4 2.1.1

9.10.1.3

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

D CHANGEOFUSE

fl NEw

! ADDITTON

g/*remrror

! PART 11

ONTARIO BUILDING CODE DATA MATRIX OBC REFERENCETEM

NAME OF PROJECT

LOCATION

PROPOSED BASEMENT RENOVATION

72 CIRCUS CRES, BRAMPTON

1. PROVIDE INTERCONNECTED SMOKE AURMS IN BOTH DWELLING UNtrS. (THROUGHOUT THE ENTIRE BUILDING)

2, HORIZONTAL FIRE SEPMTION BETWEEN TWO DWELLING UNITS SHALL COMPLYWITH O.A.C. REOUIREMENTS

REFER SECTION 1 1.5.1. LC (C152) WHICH PRESCRIBES lT TO BE 1 5 MINUTES

wtNDow stzEs:
(o.B.c e.7)

FIRE SEPARATION
o.B.c 9.10.9.14
9.10.8.1
9.10.8.3
9.10.9.15

C152 9.10.9.14.{1) AND (3); 9.10.9.15.(1) (B) lN DETACHED HOUSES, SEMI-DilACHED HOUSES,

TOWNHOUSESND FOW HOUSES CONTAINING NOT MOREfHAN TWO DWEUNG UNIIS, 15 MIN

HORIZONTAL F/FE STPARAI/ON IS ACCEPTABLE WHERE,

(l) SMOtrJI]AFMS ARE INSTALLED IN EVERYDWET1JNG UNiIAND IN COMMON AREAS IN

CONFORMANCE WITH SUBSECTION 9,10.19., AND

(lD SMOKFffiilS ARE INIERCONNECTED,

(c) rN DETACHED HOUSES, SEMI-DSACHED HOUSES, TOWNHOUSESAND ROW HOUSES

CONTAINING NOI MORE THAN TWO DWEUNG UNIIS, THE FIFE-FES/SIANCE AAIING OF THE F/88

SfPAAAI/ON IS WAVED WHEBE AUID/NG IS SP.g/NffRED.

Cl47 9.10.8.1.; 9.10.8.3.; 9.10.8.t. (B) IN DETACreD H0USES, SEMI-DETACmD HOUSES,
TOWNHOUSES AND ROW HOUS$ CONTNG NOT MORE THAN roO DVEUING UNNS .

I 5 MTN HORIZOMI F/R' SEPAMT]ON IS ACCEPTSLE WRE,
(I\ SMOre ALTRMS ARENSTALLED INEWRY DWELUNG WIT N N COMMON MAS IN
CONFORMNCE WITII SIJBSECTION 9,I0.I9,, N
(ITI SMOre ALIWS N INTERCONNECMD.

C136 9,9.9. IN DETACHED HOUSES, SEMLDETACHED HOUSES, TOWNHOUSES ND ROW HOUSES

CONTAINING NOT MOBE THAN ]WO DWEUNG Uru'IS, g'IREOUIREMENTS AREACCEPTABLE IF

AT LEAST ONE OFIHE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ilISTS:

(A) A DOOR, INCLUDING A SLIDING DOOR, THAT OPENS DIRECTLYTO THE EXTERIOR FFOM A

DWEUNG UN/I, SERVES ONLYTHATDWEUNG UN/TAND HAS RASONABLEACCESS TO GROUND

LEVEL, ANDTHE DWELIJNG UN/IS ARE EOUIPPED WITH SMOKEMRMS INSTALLED IN

CONFOBMANCEWTH SI.JBSECTION 9.10.19.,

C137 9.9-10-1. IN DflACHED HOUSES. SEMLDEIACHED HOUSES, TOWNHOUSES AND ROW

HOUSES CONTAINING NOT MORE THAN TWO DWEtrlNG UN/TS, EXISTING ACCEPTABLE, WHERE

THERE IS DIRTCI ACCFSS ]O THE E)fiFRIOR.

C108 9.7 EXISTING ACCEPfABLE,

EACH NEW PLUMBING FXTUHE REOUIRESA MIXING VALVE TO ENSURE

THATTHE I?1ffIMUM TEMPERATURE OF HOTWATER SUPPLIED 8Y
FIfrINGS IO THE FINURE DOES NOT EXCEED 49'C, ALTERNATIVELY

PNOVDE A MIXINGVALVE ON THE HOTWATER HATER TO ENSURETHAT

THE WATER SUPPLIED TO ALL FINURES DOES NOT EXCEED 49'C-

LIST OF ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS

A-000
A-001
A-002
A-1 01

A-102
A-l 03
A-1 04
A-20'l
A401
A402

COVER SHEET & OBC MATRIX
SITE PLAN
GENEML NOTES
BASEMENT - EXISTING LAYOUT
BASEMENT. PROPOSED LAYOUT
MAIN FLOOR - EXISTING LAYOUT
SECOND FLOOR - EXISTING LAYOUT
NORTH ELEVATION
EGRESS WINDOW DETAIL
TYPICAL DETAILS

Project #: 22-176

PROJECT TEAM:

ARCHITECT

C-ARCHITECTURE LTD.
M. ARSHAD SIDDIQUI, OAA

C: 647.741.5917
E: arshad@c-archi.comLAYOUT

M-101 BASEMENT. MECHANICAL LAYOUT

NOTES:

NUMBER OF EXITS:
(o.B.c 9.9.8)

cl07 9.7.2.3. (A) WHERE WTNDOWS ARE NOf USED AS A MffS OF

EGNESS AND WHERE THEY DO NOTCONFLICT WITH VENTIUTION
REOUIREMENTS, THE MINIMUM GNSSAREASAS SHOWN IN TABLE

9.7.2.3. MAY 8E REDUCED BY50%

EGreAAWNry
TO BE OPERABLE FORM INSIDE WITHOI.JT USE OFNY TOOLS
UNOBSTRUCTED OPEN PORTION HAVING A MINIMUM AREAOF 0.35
SM /3.8 SFT WITH NO DIMENSION LESS THAN IL3'38OMM)

ALLWORK SHOULD COMPLYWTH ONTARIO BUILDING CODE 2012.

AN EGRESS WNDOW FROM THE MSEMENT FLOOR AREAWI]H A
MINIMIJM OPENARA3.S FI'AND NO DIMENSION LESSTMN 15',

HARDWIRED AND INTERCONNECTED SMOKE AURMS IN EACH

BEDHOOM, AND A HARDWIFEDAND INTERCONNECTEO CO DETECTON,

MINIMUM CEILING HEIGHTS FOR BASEMENTSPACES 5YEARS OR

GREATER IN AGE IS d.5'OVER THE BASEMENTffiil INCLUDING UNDER

BENS ND DUCTS.

@

DIV, B,
o.B.c 9.10.19
9.9,10,1
9.33-4.2

otv B,
o.B,c 11.5.1.1
c98

Dtv. a.
o.B.c 9.33.1.1.{1)

Dtu a.
o.E.c 7.6.5.1.(1 )

SUPPLYAIR OUTLEISARE REOUIRED IN EACH FINISHED ROOM OR

SPACE. PROVIDE AT LSST ONE RETURN OUTLET PER FLOOR LryEL.
UNDERCUI DOORS TO ROOMSWHERE FFTURN AIR IS NOT PROVIDED.

LOWWALL SUPPLYAND RE]URN OUTLEIS ANE RECOIVMENDED.

WALKOUT DETAILS
WALKOUT DETAILS

A404
4405

BEDROOM WNDOWS:
(o.B.c 9.9.10.r)

DN. A.
o.a,ct.10.16.1
9.6.3.1.{1)

INSULATION IS REOUIRED IN THE FLOOR JOISTSABOVEWALLS

SEPAMTING FINISHED AND UNFINISHED PORTIONS, ENSURE THE DOOR

TO THE UTILITY ROOM IS MINIMUM 32'WDE.



PART 2 (SURVEY R
REqSTERED EASEMENTS AND/OR RIGHT-OF-WAYS; NONE

THIS PLAN DOES NOT CERTIFY COMPLIANCE WITH ZONING BY_LAWS

EPORT)SURVEYOR'S REAL PROPERTY REPORT
PART 1

PLAN OF LOTS 2, 3, 4, 5,
6,7AND8
PLAN 43M-2074
CITY OF BRAMPTON
REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF PEEL
SCALE 1:J00

R_PE SURVEYING L'ID,, O.L.S.

METRIC
DISTANCES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE IN METRES AND CAN
BE CONVERTED TO FEET BY DIVIDING BY 0,3048.

CALLANDAR ROAD
(6'!' l'i-/d.i 4.ii.,i-202::i

r\ r A r I

tJ I ei l\l
I L-, rt c

P.t.N. 14251-41Jl
I ti i .):r /

P.t.hl, 1.1251.-4093

N38'

NOTES
T
B
IB

PB
sstB
P.l.N.
(lvrr)
PL
D.U.C.
P
TOW

DENOTES
DENOlES
DENOIES
DENOlES
DENOlES
DENO]ES
DENO]ES
DENO1ES
DENO]ES
DENOTES
DENOTES

MONUMENT FOUND
MONUMENT SET
IRON 8AR
PLASTIC BAR
SHORT STANDARD IRON BAR
PROPERTY IDENTIFIIR NUMBER
WITNESS
PLAN,43M-2074
DWELLJNO UNDER CONSTRUCTION
PORCH
TOP OF WALL ELEVANON

-4007 | P.l.l.l. 14251-40981 P.l.l'1. 14251-40-o$

IB

SURVEYOR,S CERTIFICATE
I CERTIFY TFIAT:

1. THIS SURVEY AND PLAN ARE CORRECT AND IN ACCORDANCE

W]H THE SURVEYS ACT, THE SUR\EYORS ACT AND I}IE LAND

]ITLES ACT AND THE REGULATIONS MADE UNOER 'THEM'

fiE 24th DAY oF SEPTEMBER ,2019.

ALL FOUND MONUMENTS BY SCHAEFFER DZALDOV
BENNETT LTD., O.L,S.

ALL'TIES TO CONCRETE FOUNDATIONS

BEARINGS ARE GRID AND ARE REFERRED TO THE

NORTHWEST LIMIT OF CIRCUS CRESCENT AS SHOWN ON

PLAN 4JM_2074 HAVINC A BEARING OF N38'22'25''E.

2. 'I}IE SUR\EY WAS COMPLE'IED ON

oeru. -fulo<t.f-, zots.

L_O-i .?0

24e

tllrrl
1 t-O'i- i$8 1 L-Ol. .iiii) t
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.-v1-L-

i.-O'i 4C1 I t-Ol' .i0:1 | i-O'i 40:i

T, SINGH
ONTARIO LAND SURVEYOR

Ontorio, L4L 8AJ

264-2099

CHECKED: G,Y /1.s.
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II{IS REPORT WAS
MATTAMY HOMES

PREPARED FOR

AND lHE UNDERSIGNED ACCEPTS NO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR USE BY OTHER PART]ES

R*PE SURVEYNG LTD., O,L,S., 2019.
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14251 -,1$00
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PROPOSED BELOW GRAOE SIDE
YARD ENTRANCE, PRIMARY
MEANS OF ENTRANCE AND
EGRESS FOR SECOND UNIT.
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EXISTING SOFT
LANDSCAPE

EXtST.
WALKWAY

7.O4m

E
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U
Io
EI

I23'-1"1

i 2.33mr- 
F'€il:

69
LO(r)=

7.09m
12t3T

EXISTING
DRIVEWAY

5.56m
t18'-31

, 7.60m
124'-11'l

EE-gi
PROPERTY LINE : 9013' [27.500M] E-

@N3i

SITE PLAN
SCALE : /o'= 1'-0'

LEGEND AREA STATISTICS SITE LOCATION
SCOPE OF WORK

_-- PRoPERTYLINE
GROSS FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS
A - EXISTING PRINCIPAL RESIDENCE
EXISTING MAIN FLOOR AREA
GARAGE AREA
EXISTING SECOND FLOOR AREA
TOTAL ABOVE GMDE GFA
B - EXISTING BASEMENT

O BASEMENTAPARTMENT

@ PRoPoSED BELOW GMDE SIDE YARD ENTRANCE. PRIMARY
MEANS OF ENTMNCE AND EGRESS FOR SECOND UNIT

ENTMNCE & EGRESS
= 935.77 SFT / 86.96 SM

= 214.40 SFT/ 19.92 SM

= 1152.22SFT/107.08SM

= 2'303rEmzA"o76M

BASEMENT AREA PART oF PRICIPAL RESIDENcE = 00.00 sFT / 00.00 sM
NEwBASEMENTAPARTMENTGFA =880SFT/81.78SM
FURNACEAREA = 55.80SFT/5.18SM
TOTAL EASEMENT GFA = S35.77 SFT, S6'.96 Slrtr

BASEMENT APARTMENT GFA IS

37.29 % OF PRINCIPAL RESIDENCE GFA
TOTAL LOT AREA : 2708 SFT / 251.67 SM

72 CTRCUS

PARKING SPACES
PROVIDED

TWO PARKING SPACES PROVIDED
(oNE OUTSTDE & ONE INSIDE THE
GAMGE)

v

F

r__JCI
LOr7,13M-?0'l1
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O
SPECIFICATION:

FOUNDATION WALL INSULATION
EXTSTTNG FOUNDATION WALL, MOISTURE BARRIER, 2 BY 4 STUDS @ 16' O.C., R12

INSULATION,6 MIL POLYETHYLENE V.8., 72" GYPSUM DRYWALL JOINTS TAPED AND

SCHEDULES

DOOR SCHEDULE
,I. ALL INTERIOR DOORS ARE SLAB DOOR 1-3/8 TH, HOLLOW CORE OR SLIDING DOORS. THE SIZES ARE MENTIONED ON THE FLOOR

PLAN. THE HEIGHT OF ALL DOORS ARE 8O'.

2. ALL FIRE RATED DOORS SHALL HAVE SELF-CLOSING DEVICES

SEALED AND PAINTED.

@ NOTUSED Rll=.,uro, 2o23to2t1s

<z>

@

INTERNAL WALLS

%" DRY WALL ON BOTH SIDES OF NEW OR EXISTING FRAMED WALL CONSISTING
OF 2 BY 4 WOOD STUDS @ 16'O.C. WITH JOINTS TAPED AND SEALED. SB'3: Wi
(WATER RESISTANT GWB ON BATHROOMS'WALLS).

INTERNAL WALLS

/2" TYPE X DRYWALL ON BOTH SIDES OF NEW OR EXISTING FRAMED WALL
coNslsTlNc oF 2 BY 4 WOOD STUDS @ 16' O.C. WITH ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL

(INSULATION). SB-3: Wib. FIRE RESISTANCE :45 MlN, STC:34

@ NOTUSED

\-€>-CEILING
22" DRY WALL CEILING ATTACHED TO BOTTOM OF JOISTS OF FLOORASSEMBLY
ABOVE. SB€: F3e

..G>a NOT USED

\.@>- NOT USED

<D 20MlN. RATED DOORFORFURNACE ROOMAND BETWEEN BASEMENT

APARTMENT AND BASEMENT AREA WHICH IS PART OF PRINCIPAL RESIDENCE

EXISTING DUCT WORK LOCATED IN THE CEILING SHALL BE RELOCATED SO

THAT THE DIRECTION OF THE HEAT FLOW IS TOWARDS THE FLOOR

MECHANICAL VENTILATION
5 US EXHAUST FANS IN KITCHEN AND WASHROOM AND 37.5 L.S FOR PRINCIPAL

EXHAUST
INTERCONNECTED AND WIRED SMOKE ALARMS AT EACH FLOOR AND EACH
UNIT INCLUDING FINISHED BASEMENT AND LEGAL BASEMENT THROUGH

ENTIRE HOUSE ALARM - AS PER OBC 9.10.19.

PERMANENTLY CONNECTED TO ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT CARBON MONOXIDE

DETECTOR AS PER OBC 2012 B 9.33.4.3.

FOR ALL ELECTRICAL WORK AND PERMIT CONTACT ELECTRICAL SAFEW
AUTHORITY
SELF CONTAINED EMERGENCY LIGHTING UNIT CONFORMING TO CSA C22.2

NO.141, *EMERGENCY LIGHTING EQUIPMENT - AS PER OBC 9,9.12

APPLY AQUA BLOC 720-38

NATER PRoc,Fiitct
& APPLY TILES

R31 INSULATION c-o!{cRE]E SLAB

%" DRYWALL

o ALL WORKAGCORDING TO ONTARIO
BUILDING
CODE 2012 AND AHJ BY-LAWS AND
STANDARDS

o ALL DIMENSIONSAND LOCATIONSTOBE
VERIFIED ON SITE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

. ALLWOOD USED INTHE CONSTRUCTION
SHALL BE SPF NO.1 OR NO.2

o MINIMUM BEARING OF STEEL LINTELS 150
MM.

o MINIMUM BEARING OF WOOD BEAM / LINTELS
90 MM

r MINIMUM BEARING OF WOOD JOISTS 40MM

o VERIFY EXISTING SUPPORT SYSTEM,
INCLUOING
FOUNDATIONS, FOR LOADS IMPOSED BY THE

PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION

o PROVIDE ALL BMCING, SHORING AND
NEEDLING
NECESSARY FOR THE SAFE EXECUTION OF
THIS
WORK

o INFORM Clry OF ALL INSPECTION AHEAD OF
TIME
ANO AT EACH STAGE OF CONSTRUCTION

.@- %" TYPC X DRY WALL CEILING ATTACHED TO BOTTOM OF JOISTS OF FLOOR
ASSEMBLYABOVE, SB-3: F3b. FIRE RESISTANCE:3I MIN, STC:30.

GENERAL NOTES $,
4

3 OR 4 WAY SWITCH

E EXISTING
N NEW

,t5A, 12OV DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
SPECIFICATION GMDE, WHITE
C^^/ WHITE COVER PLATE
GFI. GROUND FAULT TYPE
WP-WEATHERPROOF COVER
C. ABOVE COUNTER

RECEPTACLE 5OA,2O8V,
STOVE OR DRYER OUTLET

EXHAUST FAN

FD: FLOOR DRAIN

SPRINKLER

EMERGENCY LIGHT

SD: SMOKE ALARM W
STROBE LIGHT

CO: CARBON MONOXI
ALARM

LIGHT

u Por LIGHr

INSTALL AT 3'.3'AFF
3 DENOTES 3.WAY SWITCH
SPECIFICATION GRADE WHITE, WITH

WHITE COVER PI.ATE4 DENOTES 4-WAY
SWITCHSHALL BE INSTALLED AT
THEENDS OF EACH STAIRWAYS

6
a
o

@

@

ai>

@

@

@

.@-

Pn'
WP

€A

INSTALL DUCT TYPE SMOKE
DETECTOR IN FURNACE.

NEW CEILING TO BE 45 MIN. FIRE
MTED WITH ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL
IN CAVITY, RESILIENT METAL
CHANNELS @ 61oMM O.C. WITH 2
LAYERS OF 12.7 MM TYPE X GYP. BD.

ON CEILING SIDE AS PER'TABLE 2,

FLOORS & CEILINGS Fgh OF S8.3"

2/ 2x10 SPR WOOD LINTEL.

ESCAPE WINDOW:
TO BE OPEMBLE FROM INSIDE
WTHOUT USE OF ANY TOOLS
UNOBSTRUCTED OPEN PORTION
HAVING A MINIMUM AREA OF
0.35M2/3.76 Sq.Ft WITH NO DIMENSION
LESS THAN 1'-3'38OMM)

BULKHEAD / STAIR CEILING 45 MIN.
FIRE SEPARATION,2 LAYERS 1/2'

X GYPSUM (NOTE: NO
PERMITTED THIS
ONLY FIRE SEPARATION.

@ls

f,l-

/--

PORCH TO BE
FINISHED WITH TILES

FINISH SCHEDULE

WALLS CEILINGBASEFLOOR

FINISH

HEIGHT REMARKS

MATERIAL FINISH MATERIALMATERIAL FINISH

RM.
NO

ROOM NAME

MATERIAL FINISH

FLOOR

7r8"DRYWALL PAINTDRYWALL PAINTWOOD STAIN VINYL1 LIVING / DINING

7L8"PAINT DRYWALL PAINTVINYL DRYWALLWOOD STAIN2 KITCHEN

PAINT 7LE"PAINT DRYWALLVINYL DRYWALL3 BEDROOM wooD STAIN

PAINT 7rE'DRYWALL PAINT DRYWALLSTAIN VINYL4 STORAGE WOOD

PAINT 7'-8'DRYWALL PAINT DRYWALLSTAIN VINYL5 CLOSET wooD

DRYWALL PAINT 7'-3'DRYWALL PAINTCERAMIC VINYLBATH
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LOquln

of Brampton
Dlvlsion

PLSSE SEE AMACruD
NOruS AS roYFON

PART OFTE
rureWEDDMWNGS

COMGfrRESERWO

OWNER

FARZANA BAGAM

s
t.'..ilrr'r.i iir:( i, :;,:, I i;
1OS8 WINSTON CHURCHILL BLVO,
UL1ON HILLSON L7G€7
c: il7.741.5917. e:

saL

OF

LICENCE

8950

ALTERATIONS
(SU)

72 CTRCUS CRES,
BRAMPTON

GENEML NOTES

SCALE:

DATE:

PROJECT:

DRAWING NO:

N.T.S

2023.0'1.11

22-',176

A-002
REVISION:01



g6lFrcF&EEmrm

wStilrBguo

omR

re Ltd
I0368 WNSTON CHURCHILL SLW,
WTON HILLS ON L7G ,Sl7
c: t''l7.711.5917, .: lnble6dl.@m
SEAL

LICENCE
8950

ALTERATIONS
(su)

72 CIRCUS CRES,
BRAMPTON

BASEMENT -
EXISTING
LAYOUT
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ECHIECTc
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SCALE:
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DRAWING NO:
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PLEASESEE ATTACHED
NOTESASTHEYFORM

PARTOFTEE
REVIEWED DRAWINGS

\/\/
UNEXCAVATED

-- AREA \/\

!
_l

BASEMENT- LAYOUT

E
EXHAUST FAN

EXISTING WALLS

NEWWALLS

FIRE RATEO WALLS. REFER TO
A-403 FOR DETAILS

EXISTING TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING STEEL & WOODEN POSTS

HARD WIRED SMOKE DETECTOR
(NTERCONNECTED)

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM

BASEMENT AREA = 935.77 SFT / 86.96 SM

U/S OF DUCT CEILING HEIGHT = 6-11"

U/S OF BULK HEAD CEILING HEIGHT = 6L7'

CEILING HEIGHT = 7L8'-=-
E
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clt 6 11"
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The fire sprinkler system shall be a flow
through system with a minimum 3/4"
copper pipe connected to the supply to
the hot water lank (on sta'pex)

TO BE DESIGNED FOR RESIDENTII USE

RELASED FOR BUILOING PERMtr

RllE,uro 2o23to2t1s

PLEASE SEE ATACMD
NOTf,SAS TEYFOSI

PART OF 1m
ruWEWD DMWNGS

*'w
ooinq electicar wori? A nodrcalon orust
be tiled Nilh lhe Elech.il salety Allhoaty
Htrnq soileone lo do electrcal woii? fhey
nrusr e a t'cEECd E i,!!!!3lcqq!!-qu

@

COPYRIGfrRESERVEO

OWNER

FARZANA BAGAM

10368 WNSTON CHURCHILL BLVD,
HATON HILLS ON L7G 4S7
c: 647.741.5917, s: iilo@c'archi.@n

SEAL

lls

PLUMBING STACK

SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED AND HAVE A VISUAL SIGNAL

DOOR SCHEDULE

e-fe
2 I LrcENcE S

Gity of Brampton
Building Division

Plumbing Reviewed
2023102121
A.Sturino

ALL PLUMBING SHALL CONFORM TO THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE O.REG. 332i '12,

AS AMENDED, DIVISION B, PART 7

PRESSURE-BALANCED OR THERIVOSTATIC
MIXING VALVE REQUIRED ON SHOWER AS
PER OBC D|V|STON B, 7.6.5.2.(1)

ALTERATIONS
(SU)

72 CIRCUS CRES,
BRAMPTON

/,\ ensevENT - scHEMATtc LAYour
flscte :7o=t'-0"

EXHAUST FAN

EXISTING WALLS

NEW WALLS

FIRE RATED WALLS. REFER TO
A.403 FOR DETAILS

EXISTING TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING STEEL &WOODEN POSTS

HARD WIRED SMOKE DETECTOR
(lNTERCONNECTED)

CARBON IMONOXIDE ALARIV

BASEMENT - SCHEMATIC LAYOUT
BASEMENT AREA PART OF PRINCIPAL RESIDENCE = 0.0 SFT / 0 0 SM

NEW BASEMENT APARTMENT GFA = 880 SFT / 81.78 SM

FURNACE AREA = 55.80 SFT / 5.18 SM

TOTAL BASEMENT GFA = 935.77 SFT / 86.96 SM

U/S OF DUCT CEILING HEIGHT = 611 1 "

U/S OF BULK HEAD CEILING HEIGHT = 617"

CEILINGHEIGHT=7-8"

EGRESS WINDOW

TO BE OPERABLE FORM INSIDE WITHOUT USE OF ANY TOOLS

UNOBSTRUCTED OPEN PORTION HAVING A MINIIVUM AREA OF

0.35 SM / 3.8 SFT WITH NO DIMENSION LESS THAN 1'-5'46OIVM)

ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE

o.REG. 3322 As MENTIoNED

SL1: STEEL LINTEL 3112" x3'll2'X318"
WL'1: WOOD LINTEL 2 - 2 X 8 SPF NO.1 OR 2

GXSD EXISTING DOOR & WINDOW TO REMAIN.REPAINT
IF REQUIRED

@ NEW 2'-8'X 6'-8" WOOD DOOR & FRAME

@ NEW 2'-6" X 6'-8'WOOD DOOR & FRAME

(@ NEW 2'-4'X 6'-8'WOOD DOOR & FRAME

@ NEW DOUBLE DOOR

@ NEW 2'-8'X 6'-8', 20 MIN. FIRE RATED DOOR

BASEMENT -
SCHEMATIC
LAYOUT

LEGEND:
6

:
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t-
,--

@ SCALE:

DATE:

PROJECT:

DRAWING NO:

34a"='l'-0"

2023.01.11
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City
Buildlng

Reviewed
2023t02p1
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EGRESS STYLE WINDOW
SEE ATTACHED NOTES
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o
o

612" X 6110"
FURNACEcH:4!8' ,(Gn\9

@
o

LIVING / DINING / KITCHEN
18'{12512") X 10'-10"(6110)

ARa=eesFT 193.2 SQ FT
WINDOWGNSMEA

REOUIRED @5% = 10.25Sfl
ENURGED WINDOW :30'X 36'

N&WNDOW:30'X36'
GUSSARil= 10.S S[

oo6
t-O"

@H'"G*

FI,
qi.O-

oo

311 1',

.@-
<DH..

PRII,IARY BEDROOM
11r0'x 11110'

ffiS= 130Sfl
WNDOWGSSS ffiH

REOUIREO@2.5% = 3.25Sfl
ryrsT wlNDowr 2S'x 22'

GUSSAEA= 3.85 Sf, ..@'.
w.t.c.

Ft>ui.
3i:
Oa

iI

NOTES

o MINIMUM CEILING HEIGHT OF 1950mm
(6'-5') THROUGHOUT.

o STRUCTURAL BEAMS AND COLUMNS

o SEPARATION

SEPARATION

o SLEEPING/BEDROOM PURPOSES

o DRYER EXHAUST AS PER OBC 2012
1'l

SMOKE ALARMS AS PTN O.B.C.DIV B. SEC 9.10.19.3

- (b)€n-anfstorey of-a dwellingcdntai n i n g sleepi n g roo ms, a
smoke alarm is installed,

(i) ln each sleeping room and,
(ii) ln a location between the sleeping room and the remainder of
the storey, and if the sleeping rooms are served by a hallway, the
smoke alarm should be located in the hallway.

oi-e-smoke
n c[rdjr gLbesenoe nts e n d -

SOa arm alsh stalled that,be tntnwith dwelli u uffi ntctenltq rpokeng P
nstalled no eachtsThere leastat storey(a) lalarm

.J

REVISION:01



PROPOSEO BELOWGruE SIDE
YAD EUffiCE, PRIMRY

OF EN]WCEND
FORSECONO UNT.

TO A4 NO AAO5 FOR

PROPOSED
32q&'

ffiRIOR

i
?
3
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UP/3R

MAIN FLOOR - EXISTING TAYOUT

LEGEND:
6

MAIN FLOOR - EXISTING LAYOUT
EXHAUST FAN

EXISTING WALLS

NEW WALLS

FIRE RATEO WALLS. REFER TO
A4O3 FOR DETAILS

EXISTING TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING STEEL & WOODEN POSTS

HARD WIRED SMOKE DETECTOR
(lNTERCONNECTED)

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM

MAIN FLOOR AREA = 935.77 sFT / 86.96 SM

GAMGE AREA = 2'14.40 SFT/ 19.92 SM

TOTAL MAIN FLOOR AREA = 1 151.18 SFT / 106.98 SM

CEILINGHEIGHT= 8-0'
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Revlewed
2023t02t21
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City of Brampton
Bullding Division

PLEASE SE AMACED
NODSASMYFOW

PART OFTM
REMWDDMMGS

RtlE,u.o, 2o23to2r1s

*tsT.wlNDow

e
z]
i

Bo
z
B
il
2

/-i\ seCOruD FLOOR - EXISTING LAYOUT
W-lorfScALE :3/a" = 1ro"

LEGEND:
6 EXHAUSTFAN

NEW WALLS

SECOND FLOOR - EXISTING LAYOUT

FIRE MTED WALLS. REFER TO
A4O3 FOR DETAILS

EXISTING TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING STEEL & WOODEN POSTS

HARD WIRED SMOKE DETECTOR
(INTERCONNECTED)

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM

.E
rp
-ra

SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED AND HAVE A VISUAL SIGNAL

boo
o

FUa
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s
BEDROOM 02
I t'4. X 9€'
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B
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s

fls

BEDR(X)M O'
11rU XIZ+
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Cl.
MASTER BEDROOM

tsltd x t?.{r'

@tl.&.

@
BATH

Fubo)o

[F
BEDROOM 04
r0'+ x l0'{'

E
9b
.F
I

ENSUrrE

L___i

w.t.c- I"AUNDRY

LOCATION OF SMOKE ALARMS AS PER O.B.C.DIV B. SEC 9.10.19.3

(1) Within dwelling units, sufficient smoke alarms shall be installed so that,
(a) There is at least one smoke alarm installed on each storey,
including basements and,
(b) On any storey of a dwelling containing sleeping rooms, a
smoke alarm is installed,

(i) ln each sleeping room and,
(ii) ln a location between the sleeping room and the remainder of
the storey, and if the sleeping rooms are served by a hallway, the
smoke alarm should be located in the hallway.

sEcoND FLOoRAREA = 1152.22 SFT/ 107.08 sM

CEILING HEIGHT= 810'
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FARZANA BAGAM
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NORTH ELEVATION

SCALE:

DATE:

PROJECT:

DRAWING NO:
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A-201

GLAZED OPENINGS

WALL AREA: = 1016.84 SFT / 94.50
LIMITING DISTANCE: 1.31 M

WINDOW AREA PROVIDED: 62.6 SFT / 5.81 M 'z 
(6.15%)

WINDOW AREA ALLOWED'. 7 o/o

EXPOSING BUILDING FACE

ExrslNG3fTHEKBRrcK :

VENEER, I'AIR SPACE
3lr rHtcK w.s PLYwooD,
A(6 WOOO FRAMED WALL

+ THICK DRYWALL

TOP PLATE

SECOND F.F.L

GROUND F.F.L

I + BASEMENT F.F.L

PIPE INTHE GRAVEL BED

ELEVATION

PROPOSEO
LIGHT

o
moPs@

ffERIOR
WPEMR

J

E

12. SFT

E.:

to.!

ffi

Ei
17.!

'-l

I

I

I

I

I

L J

I

I

I

L

I

I

I

= 1'-0"

YMDEMCE.PRIWY
MilSOF ENRNCEND
EGre$ Ffi SECOND UNtr,
REFER TO A{g ND M5 FOR
DFALS

GRAVEL BED TO EXIEND 24'FROM FACE OF
THE WALL - DAMP PROOF THE FACE OF THE
FOUNO WALL NEXT TO WINDOW WELL AND
TOTHETOP OF THE GRAVE BED THE WELI
SHALL SE 6'ASOVE SURROUNDING GRADE .

REVISION: 03
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2023t0221
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GENERAL NOTES
DATE
RECEIVED:

2023102115

ALL WORKACCORDING TO ONTARIO BUILDING CODE 2012 AND
CITY OF BRMPTON BY-LAWS

. ALLWORKING ACCORDING TO GOOD CONSTRUCTION PRACTICES

ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL OR
COMPACTED GRANULAR FILLWITH A MINIMUM BEARING CAPACITY
OF 75 KPA

MIN. CLEAR OPENING AREA OF
035 SM (3.8 SFr)

WHERE THE FOUNDATIONS OF A BUILDING ARE TO BE
CONSTRUCTED BELOW THE LEVEL OF THE FOOTINGS OF AN
ADJACENT BUILDING AND WITHIN THE ANGLE OF REPOSE OF THE
SOIL, OR THE UNDERPINNING EXCEEDS 12OOMM OF LATERALLY
UNSUPPORTED HEIGHT OR THE SOIL IS CLAY OR SILT, THE
UNDERPINNING & RELATED CONSECUTION SHALL BE DESIGNED BY
A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER,

RIGIDLY FASTEN WINDOW

EXCAVATION SHALL BE UNDERTAKEN IN A MANNER SO AS TO
PREVENT MOVEMENT WHICH WOULD CAUSE DAMAGE TO
ADJACENT PROPERTIES, STRUCTURES, UTILITIES, ROADS &
SIDEWALKS. CONTACT YOUR LOCAL UTILITIES PRIOR TO
COMMENCING EXCAVATION.

SHORE & BRACE WHERE NECESSARY TO ENSURE THE SAFEW &
STABILITY OF THE EXISTING STRUCTURE DURING UNDERPINNING.

CONCRETE

1. M|N|MUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE 32MPA @ 28
DAYS w/5% TO 8% AIR ENTMINMENT.

NO DIMENSION LESS THAN
380MM (15) CETLING

MlN.550M|\il
(22) CLEAR

2. MINIMUM YIELD STRENGTH OF STEEL 60 KSI.

1. EXTERIOR DOOR

EXTERIORffPE DOOR (42MM INSULATED STEEL DOoR) SIZE 2!8'x6!8', W DmBOLT
AS PER OBC 9.6.5 A 9.6.8 TO RESIST FORCED ENTRY. PROVIDE LINTEL AS FOIOWS:

sLl: STEEL LTNTEL 31" X 3l'X 8'
ml:WOODLIMEL 2-2X8 SPFNO.t OR2

FIN. GRADE

MIN. CLEAR OPENING AREA OF
0.35 SM (3.8 SFT)

WINDOW IN OPEN POSITION

WINDOW WELL.
DRAIN TO
WEEPING TILE

NO DIMENSION LESS THAN
380MM (15)
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Bulldlng Dlvislon

Buildlng Reviewed
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2'X 4'WOOD FMMING
2 LAYERS TYPE'X'
GYPSUM BOARD
RATING PER BUILDING
CONDITION

STEEL BEAM SEPERATION

2'X4'WOOD FRAMING
2 LAYERS TYPE'X'
GYPSUM BOARD
RATING PER BUILDING
CONDITION

FIRE SEPAMTION CEILING
ABOVE 2'X 4'WOOD STUDS

%" GYPSUM BOARD
STEEL COLUMN SEPERATION

/l guLTHEAD BELow FIRE sEPERATtoNq9
2'X 4" WOOD STUDS TO
SUPPORT CEILING SOUND
rNsuLAfloN (oPTloNAL) 2
LAYERS TYPE X'GYPSUM
BOARD RATING PER
BUILDING CONDITION

FIRE SEPARATION CEILING
ABOVE 2'X 4'WOOO STUDS

,/,'GYPSUM BOARD

'/

PLEASf, SEE ATACMD
NOTES AS MY TOW
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UNDERSIDE OF STAIR FIRE SEPEMTION
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Rllt,uro, 2o23ro2ns

HORIZONTAL JOIST VOID
ADJOINING VERTICAL VOID
BEHIND STUD WALL
(coNcEALED SPACE)

CONTINUOUS FIRE BLOCK
RESTRICTS MOVEMENT OF
SMOKE / SPREAD OF FIRE

INSULATION AND VAPOUR
BARRIER BY BUILDER
(WHERE NO NEW INSULATION
rs BETNG TNTRODUCED).

INSULATION AND VAPOUR
BARRIER BY BUILDER

WHERE NO NEW INSULATION
ts BErNG INTRODUCED).

NON COMPLIANT FIRE BLOCKING DETAIL PERIMETER WALL ON FIRE BLOCKING DETAIL PERIMETER WALL CONDITION

0.1016.t, MourREoE*aldsN@rcwosP c€a:
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METALLIC DUCTWORK. EXISTING METALLIC DUCTWORK.

BULKHEAD / VOID
CONTINUOUS HRE ALOCK
RESTRICTS MOVEMENT OF
SMOKE / SPREAO OF FIREADJOINING VERTICAL VOID, STUD

WALL (CONCEALED SPACE)
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NON COMPLIANT FIRE DETAIL INTERIOR WALL / FIRE SEPARATION COMPLIANT FIRE BLOCKING DETAI L INTERIOR WALL / FIRE SEPARATION
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-GRADE

BOTTOM REINFORCEMENT:

@ 8',O.C. DIAG. 10M @ 8'O.C.
HORTZ. MtN.2' CONC. COVER

BENT 1OM 24'X24"
@12',O.C.

4'RtGtD TNSULATTON (TYP
R.20. SEE NOTE 8 v

4'-0'FROM U

4' COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL

FLOOR DRAIN CONNECTS TO SUMP.PIT

4\ secrtoru-n
\!p scALE:3/6'=t'-0"

NEW RETAINING WALL

CUT 32'OPENING FOR
EXTERIORTYPE DOOR
PROVIDE LINTEL

AND

NEW WALL PINNED TO EXISTING
WALL W1-1OM ROD 8' LONG ANS
MtN.4'|NTO WALL @ 16'O.C.

POURED CONC. SLABS AND STEPS
32MPaWl 5o/o4o/o AIR ENTMIMENT

FLOOR DRAIN CONNECTS
SUMP.PIT

/1-\ wnlx-our PLAN

DN/2R

/
DN/2R

I
_ __.@

(v)

.Wlt SL1

@ scl-e,7r'=t'-o'
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GENERAL NOTES
1. FOOTING

FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL OR COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL

WITH A MINIMUM SOIL BEARING CAPACITY OF 75 KPA

2. HANDMILS
HANDRAILS SHOUD BE BETWEEN 34 TO 38 ABOVE THE TREAD AT THE LEADING EDGE LINE

2IN CLEAMNCE FROIM THE WALL IS REQUIRED

START AND END POINT OF HANDRAILS MUST NOT OBSTRUCT PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC OR

CREATE A HAZARD BOTH SIDE HANDRAILS REQUIRED IF STAIRS ARE 43 IN OR WNDER

3, EXTERIOR
7 %' RISER MMIMUM

10" RUN MINIMUM

10" TREAD MINIMUM

4 %'MINIMUM
14'MAXIMUM
'I4'MAXIMUM

4. RETAINING WALL
PROPOSED EXTERIOR

LIGHT CONTROLLED
BY SWITCH INSIDE

1O' POURED CONCRETE WALL DOES NOT REQUIRED REBAR IF BACKFILL HEIGHT DOES

NOT EXCEED 4'-7'. PROVIDE 10M REBAR @12'O.C. EACH WAY FIR BACKFILL HEIGHTS

EXCEEDING 4L7'

5. GUARDS(PRE-ENGINEEBED) NEW LINTEL

42 INCH HIGH WHERE DISTANCE FROM GRADE TO BOTTOM OF WALKOUT EXCEEDS 5'.11'

36'FOR LESSER HEIGHTS, MAMIUM 4'BETWEEN VERTICAL PICKETS

6. LIGHT
ELECTRIC FEED FOR THE LIGHT TO BE SEPARATE FROM ANY OTHER SWITCHED CIRCUIT

4" RtGrD INSULATION (ryP.)
R-20. SEE NOTE 8

7. EXTERNAL DOOR
EXTERIOR DOOR GENERAL PERFORMANCE CRITERIAAND THERMAL RESISTANCE TO

COMPLY WITH OBC 9.7.3 INSTALLATION OF MANUFACTURED AND PRE . ASSEMEBED DOOR

SHALL CONFORM TO THE MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS

ALL UN FINISHED PORTIONS OF THE GRAME AND OTHER COMPONENTS OF DOORS IN

CONTACT WITH THE EDGES OF MANSORY OR CONCRETE SHALL BE PROTECTEO WITH

CAULKING

GRADE

N
$

BOTTOM REINFORCEMENT: 1 0M

@ 8" O.C. D|AG. 10M @ 8" O.C.
HOR|Z. MrN.2" CONC. COVER8. INSULATION DETAILS

RIGID INSULATION TO HAVE FOLLOWING

SPECFICATION

- SWROFOAM BRAND SM EXTRUDED POLYSWRENE FOAM INSULATION

- RSI VALUE 0.87/25MM [R-5 PER 1 INCH]

- BOARD SIZE:AS INDICATED ON DRAWINGSI

- COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH :210KPa
- DRAINING CAPAICTY > 0.72 M3/ HR/ M

4" COMPACTED GMNULAR FILL

ri
FLOOR DRAIN CONNECTS TO SUMP-PIT

9. INSULA FINISHING
INSTALL RIGID INSULATION ON EXISTING FOUNDATION WALL MIN 4FT ABOVE FOOTING

INSULATION TO BE INSTALLED ON EXPOSED FOUNDATION WALL ONLY STARTING FROM

GRANULAR FILL UNDER STEPS COVER INSULATION WITH %'CEMENT BOARD

INSTAL 21 %' GALVANIZED J TRACK ON SECURE AND PROTECT ALL EXPOSED EDGES ALL

JOINTS TO THE EXISTING WALL NEW STEPS MUST BE CAULKED

APPLY SEAL GUARD TO ALL JOINTS ON CEMET BOARD PARGE CEMENT BOARD OR APPLY

ACRYLIC FINISH

/1\ secrroN - e
Q9/ scme t%"=1'-o"
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DATE
RECEIVED:

2023t02t15 Doing electncal work? A notllcation musl
lre filed wilh tne Elecirical Safely Authoriv.
Hlrinq someone to do electrical work? Th€y
.nust be a t!!9!999€19!Ug3.L!94[eggl.
It's the law.
Foa more information 90 to
esasafe.com or call 1-877 -372-7233.
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BASEMENT - ELECTRICAL LAYOUT

ELECTRICAL SYMBOL ELECTRICAL SYMBOL ELECTRICAL NOTES

LOCATIONS OF ELECTRICAL ITEMS ARE APPROXII\4ATE,
ACTUAL LOCATION MAY VARY AS PER SITE CONDITIONS$,

4

E

OR 4 WAY SWITCH
EXISTING

NEW

15A, 12OV DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
SPECIFICATION GRAOE, WHITE
C^^/ WHITE COVER PLATE
GFI- GROUND FAULT TYPE
WP- WEATHERPROOF COVER
C - ABOVE COUNTER

€^
6
o
+
ol€
fi*/-
g

RECEPTACLE 5OA,2O8V, STOVE OR DRYER OUTLET

N

EXHAUST FAN

FD: FLOOR DRAIN

SPRINKLER

EMERGENCY LIGHT

SD: SMOKE ALARM W/ STROBE LIGHT

CO: CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM

POT LIGHT

€nH WHERE PENETRATING FIRE SEPAMTION FOR POT

LIGHT FIXTURES, USE FIRE RATED POT LIGHTS OR

PROVIDE FIRE MTED ENCLOSURE BEHIND LIGHT
FIXTURE TO ENSURE CONTINUITY OF FIRE SEPARATION

WP

lding
2023n221

LOquin
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MECHANIAL NOTES

LOCATIONS OF MECHANICAL ITEMS ARE
APPROXIMATE, ACTUAL LOCATION MAYVARYAS
PER SITE CONDITIONS

LOCATION OF SMOKE ALARMS AS PER O.B.C.DIV B. SEC 9.10.I9.3

(1 ) WITHIN DWELLiNG UNITS, SUFFICIENT SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED SO
THAT.

(1) PROV|DE SUppLyAtR REGTSTER (OBC DtV.8.9.33.1(1). REGISTER SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN 4'OF OUTSIDE

WALL (7.6 HRAI DIGEST REOUIREMENTS)

(2) THE RETURN AtR GRTLLE SHALL BE TNSTALLED NEAR FLOOR LEVEL (7.7 HFiAI DIGEST REOUIREMENTS).. 
UNDERCUT BY MIN ,1. THE DOOR TO ANY ROOM WITHOUT RETURN AIR GRILLE

(3) CLOTHES DRYER EXHAUST SHALL COMPLY WITH OBC DIV. 8.6,2.4.1 1 REOUIREMENTS

(4) SEPARATE ANy TNTAKES FROM BUtLDtNc ENVELOPE PENETRATTONS THAT ARE POTENTIAL SOURCES OF

CoNTAMTNANTS(GASVENTS,OILFILLPIPES,ETC.BYMIN9OOMM(2'11).OBCDlVBr9r92:3:l?:FIISURE
ADEQUATE VENTILATION & COMBUSTION AIR FOR THE OPTIMUM OPERATION OF THE FURNACE, PER

MANUFACTURERS REQUIREMENTS.

DUCT.ryPE SMOKE DETECTOR TO BE INSTALLED IN

THE SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR DUCT SYSTEM
SERVING THE ENTIRE BUILDING THAT MUST TURN
OFF THE FUEL SUPPLY AND ELECTRICAL POWER TO
THE HEATING SYSTEM UPON ACTIVATION

A. THERE IS AT LEAST ONE SMOKE ALARM INSTALLED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING

BASEMENT AND,

B. ON ANY STOREY OF A DWELLING CONTAINING SLEEPING ROOMS, A SMOKE ALARM IS

INSTALLEO
i. IN EACH ROOM AND,
Ii. IN A LOCATION BETWEEN THE SLEEPING ROOM AND THE REMINDER OF THE STOREY

AND IF THE SLEEPING ROOMS ARE SERVED BY A HALLWAY, THE SMOKE ALARM

SHOULD BE LOCATED IN THE HALLWAY.
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Zoning Non-compliance Gheckl ist

Applicant: FARZANA BAGAMV
Address: 72 CIRCUS CRES, BRAMPTON, ON L7A 0H1
Zoning: R1F-2888
By-law 270-2004, as amended

File No.
L -z;zj''O ?tS

Section
#

10.23.1

10.23.2

By-law Requirement

Whereas the by-law does not permit
exterior stairuvays constructed
below established grade in the
required interior side yard.

Whereas the by-law requires a
minimum setback of 0.3m to an
exterior stairway leading to a below
grade entrance in the interior side
yard provided that a continuous
side yard width of no less than 1.2m
(3.94 ft.) is provided on the opposite
side of the dwelling.

Proposal

To permit a proposed exterior
stairuvay leading to a below
grade entrance in a required
side yard

To permit an interior side yard
setback of 0.12m to a proposed
exterior stairway leading to a
below grade entrance

Category

USE

LOT DIMENSIONS
AREA/DEPTH/WIDTH
BELOW GRADE
ENTRANCE

SETBACKS

BUILDING HEIGHT

OUTSIDE STORAGE

LOT COVERAGE

DRIVEWAY

FENCE HEIGHT

ACCESSORY STRUCTURE
HEIGHT

ACCESSORY STRUCTURE
SETBACK

DRIVEWAY WIDTH

LANDSCAPE OPEN SPACE

GARAGE DOOR HEIGHT

John C. Cabral
Reviewed by Zoning

Date

2023-10-12


